NY 100f98810

Dal., Who nished
of dqcumentsjtb‘th

Bureau letter, 1/18/51
*-——- ‘ .




STANDARD FORM MO, 64 T

B

Office Memorisndum - usiTED stifes GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI (100-76201) .

ROM : SAC, New York (100-98810)

/SUBJECT: ROBERT smuemor? 1YND;

S.M- - c
NS
(&=

It is recommended that a Security Index .Ce
above-captioned 1ndividual.

X The Security Index Card on the captioned :Individual should
changed as follows: (Specify change only) e

il f%s GE A

g -.\ f""l"- ""f’” Y.’
P 5 VIR R =T

DATE 4

AT TTENRTATIO

NATIVE BORN mrnmuzm
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY -
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)
TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB

DATE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concer
Professor. 6f Soc:.olog

ol\nnbia dm.versn.ty, New York,

FESEa AR R




STANDARD FORM NO. 83 - ) Lo
. .. s

- Office Memorandum « vwitep states GOVERNMENT.

i

,; lfu'{’,“. i Director, FBI (100-75201) : ' DATE: 11/é/sz

MO“ :  SAC, New York (100-98310) o 1 ' |

) . (oard UV
: SUBJECT:  30BFRT STAUSHTON LYND Caﬂl “;,{9/"”"‘
i -~/
- SM-C /- ,
It is recammmded that a Secur:lty Index ca.rd be p-cpa.rod 0!
' above-captioned individual.
.-
1

X “"“The Security Index Card on the captioned individual skx
changed as follows: (Specify change only) :

"&_AJJ At h W en e sie e W d
v A3

_ﬂ I s:'uuu.fba. e IED

WA v»

2 3.19,

.JKLB v v

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED AI.IEN "

SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY

COMMUNIST
MISCELIANECUS (Specify)
TAB FOR DETCOM _ TAB FOR COMSAB___ . BACE

DATE OF EIRTH | | PLACE OF BIRTH

RESIDENCE ADDRESS Apt. 8-D, 75 Central Park WéSt: New York, New York




Oﬂice Memomndum + UNITED |

: Director, FBI (100~76201)
3 SAC, New York (100-98310)

SUBJECT: ROBERT STAUGHTO ND
SM-C

. @S@Cl,efés #55:,3%_1*/ 12/55'«

sﬁCCINCT‘REsmm OF CASE

l. The subgect was a member of sponsored,
great number of front groups prior to 1952 of vhlch the fo:
are included: : ,

American-Russian Institute, 19k

Amer can Committee for Yugoslav,
j for the Protectio (3

- American Co ee for Frlendship with the Soviet Union,’/‘

("Daily. Worker®)
American Committee for Democracy and Intellectual Freedomiw,
(HCUA) - -
-American-Investors Union, Inc., 1943 (ONI){;
'Bill of Rights Conference, 1949, ("Baily Worke :
ouncil of Arts, Sciences and Profess1ons,

(HCUA) .
National ‘Council of Amerlc
*"American Givil Liberties Union, “(ACLUsletterhe

‘Worker®) "
Russian War Rellef, Inc., l9h1 (t




Letter to Director
NY 100-98810

Veterans of the Abrzhem Lincoln Brigade, 1940 (ECUA)
American Fricnds for sranish Democracy, 1638 ("Daily
Worker" ) . » G e
American Labtor Party, 19l ("Daily Worker™).
' American Youth for Democracy, 1947 (HID) ‘

- Joint anti-Fascist Refugee Group, 1949 ("Naily Worker

2, LCUIS F. BUDENZ, 6/23/50,'advised-that‘theg 3
is an auther who, with his wire, wrote the famous book,™Middlétown
a survey~of'Muncie,‘Indiana. The, subject was connectzd With”wﬁ%
Columbia University. The subject hac always tried to pose a
wHAROLD 1ASKI radical", and BUDENZ had learned that the sub
was "closely conmected with the Communiist Party". ~EUENE.DENNIS.-
nd JACK STACHEL, membérs of thc National Board of the CP in the -
19L0's, instructed-that the subject be considered as a Communist.

3 advised, 1/26/50, that the :
Socialist Workers Party (SWP of NYC hdd for sale, a speech made
by the subject Before the UAW Educational Conference in Milwaukees:
7 e =T S |

RECAAENDATION (—/ : :

Remove/from the Security.Index.

Subject has a long record of front activity prior to.
1952, however, it is noted he often merely signed letters or fes
alTowed His name to be used by these groups. He has no CP-..
activity since 1950. y g

DETCOM TABBING

i. Not presently tabbed. . .
2. Mot applicéble;',” o

3. Recommended removal from ST. .




WPrmom SAC, NEW YORK (T69198810) ”

4
]

1 = NY &

e g T——

STANDARD FORM NO, 84

S .n

o . DIRECTOR, FBI (100-76201) FRE iy

i) i
SUBJECT: QIOEERT STAUGHTON "LYND

Rebulet to NY, 1/ 1 1& ﬁénxget to the
8/28/56 and-rebulet .to NY, 9/11 56, both captioned “AMERIC
RUSSIAN INSTITUTE FOR CULTURAL RELATIONS. WITH THE- Sov
UNION; IS-C. ,

The report of smlﬂ‘rﬂm, at. NY,
captioned "AMERICAN RUSSIAN INST CULTURAL

RELATIONS WITH THE SOVIET UNION; IS-C" set out a 1i of
names which was described as a current and past membership
list of that organization. Subsequently, this list was
determined to be a mailing 1list instead of a membership .
lisi iid amended pages Were Sibmitted to_the_report of
S _ He . FEPULL

Rebulet, 9/11/56 direc

information set out did not coincide with't nformation
in the amended pages of the report .of S A
Rebulet in captioned matter trar itﬁégfyg NY'
a summary of_.information in the Bureau?!s files which'
page 76 set out information from the report of SA
Inasmuch as this summary of Information w 2pareq;
the amended pages were submitted to the _/m,f S
page 76 of the summary of informatiog 48 be '
attention to the’'amended pages of .8
It is guggested that the Bu
notation in 1ts files f"
o'
/ [
o ! o
*2’ Bureau (100-76201) (RM)
1 - 'NY 97-210 Sub Bl FCB““F“

“‘956

10/1/56

S T i e
NY Division be reviewed and corrective action taken where ‘the




To

N

Oﬁ%e Memoﬂmdﬂm . UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN

 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-76201) oate 4/27/59

\7¥e/

[3

SAC, NEW YORK (100-98810)

. ROBERT fsnAUGHTon<£§NE
SM‘C; g

‘Fhis case wéﬁfa”‘
the Communist Index Prog

on 4/23/59 ,
75 Central Park West, NYC, advised a
still resides at that residence and 1s st‘lx
at the Columbia’ University, NYC.

In view of the subjectt?s employment)
faculty member at Columbia University, ' Bureau ’uthority
to conduct additional 1nvestigation 18 requested.

In the event the NYO deems 1t necessaryk o
interview the subject, Bureau authority will be q sted
prior to such interview. :

AL nmﬂ 0% SONTAT:
ﬁw”}m

(:;)Bureau (100-76201) (Rn)‘
~New Ybrk (100-98810)




7o

‘deleted from The Security Index~9-9-55.

SAC, Hew York (100-98810)

o i

REC- 9)
Diractcr, FBI (100~76201)—14(~*

an investigation of subJect in acco
Bureau instructions.  Since :ub)cct
tesching field at 001unbia University,.
should be conducted in a most discrest mann
1nstructions must be carefully roll jed

NOTE ON YELLOW

SubJect 1nclud
of New York Office and
to conduct investigation:

at 75 Central Park West, New York City, an
member of faculty, Columbia University. for & nu
of years, He has been member of and’ ha onsored
or supported a great number.of c
and has: served in leadership capa Vi

dofnthe Americanm r Party 1944




Oﬂice Memmmdum

Director, FBT  (100-76201);

SAC, New York  (100-98810)

ROBERT STAUGHTO EYND'
SECURITY MATTER

Tndex Program, -

on L/23/5¢
Park West, NYC,

The following 1nformants were conta
that they could furnish no info

Tnformants

P
“the subject and ‘of his'
interview the" ‘subject is be i
tmbarrassment ‘to%he""‘Bureamuat:\




Ootober 11, 1941

' Nr, Elmer L, Irey,
L Chief, Intelligence Unit,
I Bureau of Internsl Revenus,
Washington, D, C. o

(-]

Attention: Mr, ¥, H, Woolf,.
Assistant Ohie.f.

Robert Staughtan‘Lynd
75 Central Fark West
New York, New York
Consultant

Exc. 8564

In re:

Dear Mr. Irey: _ .,', }: SR
It is requested that a complete investigation be made of
the above-named employee of the Office for Emergency Hanagement N
and constituent agencies, )
. ™~
The application form filled out by the employee is attached.
]
. ’ Sincerely yours,
Dallas Dort,

Director, Division of' .
Central Administrative Services.

?\,w J ( Sisned) Geo. J Gould
'Y * \ ~BY'
e "'}Q’/ |. Oeo. 7. Gowld
"lr’ v, \\ \ Enclosure. ; r‘\p M ’ !

&

i rs

cewCivil Service Commission Yy
Personnel Officer, UBd  SCORDEp

GJGtalg




R o e R R i e e R A G N

R Y

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESL B
FFICE FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEME

. Form No. OEM-2

a

Return this form to the
Office for Emergeney Man-
agement, Personnel Office,
Washington, D. C.

i__ ?-__; R, ; Gk S, DAep Wik Buirn
2. Date : Month ‘ Dy l Year
7/ -,,/L.I e 9 yb  1TF
4. &{_&J_ﬁ LasT Nave | FirsT Naue i MIDDLE NAME _Perernmons Doowann
i{;sss S LYND l ZTD M ‘i:» s W Business Pt
.. ) —
4 “1 Lot oo ;
Street nddreﬂs P P [ City and State 1 X EEE o T
ey (Ve Yok, B Ve
: - NSy
CW oA (Uts i Yk, y \/. {MM/‘UL T
5. Lecan VoTING RESIDENCE —Q;Pnnsn_s:}L__Dm_cgmmm: R ) [ }
State i Congressional District R N v Mourite] Staros
— L Q . Single 0
County ( M I Male T/ Female O ' Varried e
~ o | fegnt ¢ Wt Dot s
— — R - = . : Sakd ; Divorced N
City or Town i 5—_)_"() g 7‘0 [ Separated _
i_ I )  Race
. ] -, | Other (speeify)
. Ir You Have ISTABLISHED VETERAN Pnrm:r’x:\'cs Wrirn ! White d/ Colered 7 ,
rug U. 8. Crvis SeEnvice CosmissioN, CHECK THE HIND— — - - T
i 8. Witk You Acceer Trmrorary | Wi o1 Loy SPAKRTING
5-point O Wife of disabled veteran (O ? LTarroyymzant?  ves No “ Sstany You Wi Acert,
‘ 1 month .} ] '
. oy > . -y A
Dizability O Widow of veteran ] o IO Cl . .
| 6 months i . < [ PR AR
10, List ALL FEpERaL, STaTh, o Orirn Ment Svst ¢ sanuvations You Have 'Takex

’Xn‘onﬂ“\\'“ i !

Conpeting e [

11. Do You HAvE ELIGIBILITY FOR APPOINTMENT TOTHE FEDERAL | 12, Naur axp Tocation oF Sennors ATTENDED: o Atk
CoMpPETITIVE CLASSIFIED SERVICE—Yes No oo o R e
By transfer? a I ;
By reinstatement? 0 O
From a register of ch«'mlo&? ™ O Umnens or Train -- -
From thc emergeney replacement
list T -
13. EDUCATION 11, Give DETAILS OF Yotk CoOLLEGE UbpGeaTioN, Borit UNDERGRADUATE AND Lirabtar:s A_~
. Epuca - el
l Datis Atiended Sernester ' |
( N1 yesn) Ionrs : v O
. Years Comi Name and Location o! College ] ——-———»——,—————-——) Croit Be ! Muajor £alh e Ly ' T I‘])'.‘ i
Kin pleted { From— |  To— 1 coved
Grammar gehool - ! ; B
Junior high school ,l : i
: — e -
High school 3 | %
Business school ) } , :
College /’W M AL { ‘ t 2= ::7
Posteraduate T nbs L{W /’6 2) ' | Pl

15. List Att CoLLEGE SUBJECTS IN WHICE YoU Have Hap Tex ok | 16. List CoLLEciaTe FELLOWSHIPS, RCHOLARAHINS, SCINOLAET LY
Mons SeuesTer Hours. INpicaTE NumBer oF CREDITS. Hoxors, axp Srantricant COLLEGE AcTIvirirs. )

Sublect Hours Credit

e — e ———_— -

(
|
|




e R R S R R A

17. Stste ANY'OtEER EpUcaTion You Hawis#lap, Sucn As Coree- | 18. List Prorus sxoxzu\u,;cmms m wricE You Hoio Lir:—

8PONDENCE COURSES. SHIP. £
e . a.—cA -4

“ /. . .
L e Seelad,,
Ass'. Gdarrucs fTeconce

20. Ir You abB & MEuBER oF TRE BaR, A C. P. A, co i” Ve

Licexsep T0o Pracrice Some OTHER Pnomsmra Cf . 'P
19. Brecrarizes Sxuts, FESSION AND WHEN ARD WHERE ADMITTED TO Frit. )
Btenographic: Words per Minute:
Dictation
Typing
Orrice Macuines OPERATED e =
Bkilifully Fairly well 22. (a) ARE You Houping ANy PosiTioN or Orricc Urpin 1
Unr1rED STATES OR UNDER ANY £20272, T: v230c2y, COT]
or Municipavrry? . Q4o .
(Yesor No)
TET Pracn, Pocrmolr, anb Sarany ...
21. KnowLEDGE oF ForeIiGN LaNauaces. ® Ly eo, Srate o,y Toowe p8
Read Speak Read Bpesk ;
8panish 0O O Other 50""”/\‘ __________________________________________________________________________
French ¥ O tulomtm X O 24. Have You Eves BEEN ArRresTED, INDICTED, I&)P Co’br*vY
Port I FOR ANY ViOLATION OF Law 1R THAN & Minos To
ortuguese [] U = g Viorarion? Yes O No Ir “YEs,” Srate Nz»
23. Are Tuere ANY UNBATISPIED JUDGMENTS ON RcorRD AGAINST Court, NaTURC OF OFPENSE, AND Dmposrnon cr Y6
You? Yes[Q No Ir “YEs,"” STATE PARTICULARS. Casg,

26. How Many Worgma Daya Have You Loar i1n TuE Pac o T

Years Brcatse oF ILLNEss? .02 3 Davs. &
Narure or ILLNESS. d{— .
/& s

Cr st O

25. DEscRIBE ANY PavarcaL DEFECT OR DisaBivity You May Have,

28. Stares anp Cimizs 1N Wnice You Prerkr 1o Worio—

71 tr Y [ ¢
t
27. How MaxY Days Norice Wourp You Require Brrore You LI/ 77 VAR g
CoUuLD ACCEPT APPOINTMENT? Will you sace position requirin% mm*”é&/ trevel?
............ - Yes (1 No Frequent travel? Yes No O

29. Arx ANY Meuerrs or Your Faviny or Reratrves (Erroer Broop or BY Marrtaqr) 1N ANY Part gp TR SERVICR Or $un. Ui
S8rarzs (ExEcuTIvE, JUDICIAL, LEGISLATIVE, MILITARY, or Navar)? Axswer “YEs” or “No” _Z_’:__ Iy 8o, Fruy Iio
FoLrowing BLangs Statmne, Unper “Revationsmre,” WeEETHER THE CONNECTION 18 BY Broop or Marensan. Ir Appriic
SPACE 18 NECESSARY, ATTACH A SHEET.

Post-office address Position and depertment or offict in e Jisd ’n oz
Name (Give strest number, if any) whlchpamploy:d Rebtizzhln -

- Pogition
Department or officd oo imeooao ol

............... Pocition cmm———
Depertment of off1e? o oo cceemceamcae

30. Grvx Naums anp Appresses of Turee Pessons Wxo Have KNowLEnge or YOUrR ExXPERIENCE AMD ABILITY.

Full Name Full Addre-z Occup-tion
Ot M| 227
J 55044 ch«aﬂ Sc./pu_._w Qui &»éuz_aﬁ Coe

) 4o / z Y -




Tor THTTRT WV LN T OO SEWLNTRNTEIUPEL VAT VST A

31. Exexrmecs 3 @:
In the following spaces, give & complete record of all employment ysa have had, includilyy-Covernment em Joyment and military €=
naval service, accounting for all periods of unemployment. Begin with your present or mogt recent pocition end work back.

Darzs ox AXKUAL
Samar Trrix, DUTIES, A¥D RRAsON YOR LEAVING
EMrLOYMRNT NAMX AND. ADREERSS OF FIRK O EXFIOTER m‘ R m‘ (Giva ozt cTiriensy r=eing fn Gomornmat szrvies, i€ o)
(Menth snd year) POSITION
To NAME - Foxan
3
ADDRESS STARTING
! " Frou 3
IMMEDIATE SUPERVISCR
To NAME FinaL
$
ADDRES3 STARTING
2 Frou $
IMMEDIATE SUPEERVISOE
To Name FinanL
$
ADDRESS STARTING
3 | Frox 3

JMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR

[l . N .

; To NAME FINAL /) ] _ "~ W/
ADDRESS 2mm~n?(F UM w '.>

* 2L

Frox s
i IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR

To NAME
\§ b IWE

FinaL

_%%‘%og_ Dirselicup 7 wdiny o

ApPDRE . P )
5 Frox Ié:jp ,Q‘JAAI“‘*(’L‘AM' $4 St SVLA{;‘:.QJQ.T&,LiI’ 5*‘&&4‘)/ 20
1923 P e 1 oo fe st d bV
To N FINaL ’
7/;.7 W;@_ /\17'/2"/‘-'-}7{% Frood decds d

—— STARTING . ¢
13:10 ) Q—/\l’d‘{ @;&&é—‘l id_lj /;g dtﬂ-llf/(; SﬁVD :z)p G/L*’ii_ (7“4 JS ZC{ -/Q

%uxnuTx SUPERVISOR s ; ‘
71’/% \[/LLMM?MM ﬁ/ 7

T

NAME - FinaL

To .
7 N ) $ /0, 0OOP Zl);"" W .QCJu,{b
7 /'31 ADDRESS i STABTING L t‘ﬂ e _1 ﬂ L .
Fnou L3O ppuﬁ_ AT sl t—}“ w Z“ .
IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR y . <
127 | Yiow Bepi oo Doy

T Ne’f’ . . : FiNaL Ve - ‘
° (.. o /“MCM, W s?poo Tl L iCLJ;ZW"tJ todie “
f/m-ubj ADDRESS SfanTix P e O Seen,. 2

%’ 34—(_;_;22\, UQ U’(’,Lw .

8 N Y C Too0
Frou S —
IMMEDIATE STPERVISOR , vD6/7ﬁ 7”\ )J%
L/ V. (s doct 02l Lol
(If moce space Is required. continne entriznon 8 ;mruc’sheel arraoged £3 above, end attech Lo epplication) ' ! ) .i

32. Have You EvER BrEN l}y)&m For Causk o Forcmd To REsigN FROM ANY ExrroymeNT? \ 33. May WE WRITE TO Y0

Yrs (O No PreczNT EMrLoTEx?

1! answer ig “Yes,” describe circumstances fully on separate sheet and attach to this form. Yes E}/ No (O
s



34. Crrrzexsgmr AxD PLacE oF BirTh.

7 IF FUREIGN BORN, D 4 =
i PLACE OF BIRTH 9 NATURALIZATIO.
CITIZENSHIP _.
Courxry AoNTH I Day

Applicant’s
Husband or Wife_._

Wife e Y Ty o s -

Applicant’s Father.

Applicant’s Mother

- 1 -
35. Ir, v Your Orixiox, You Have Hap Specian Tra1NING ok ExrERIENCE WHICH QUALIFIES {or FOR THE Panrticrran ©

1s8 To Do, MAEE A DETAILED STATEMENT 1IN Srace Berow, NoMmBERING EacE StaTEMENT To ConrEsTOND WiThH THE F-
Rsconn UNDER QUESTION No. 31.

_iv R /6‘5% ‘/¢_¢M Cdeac éz U S
&7 Lo AL o /z,aﬂ/tc.m_,, _IVE S .:J,m_g& J /xw
., £ 8 ‘&;7/“,6_0,/*, e Ll — B
,.____,‘%@4_-0_1@‘@, Excomns s Lo CW 2// ] 7‘.»{/ )

_a”f, < C MM—-—J ﬂi) f

4 M’““‘ﬁi m ’Q‘“Q’Q’a""” L ”fL& /é(//uél_. ROy \_iu.,

R 6'7_(53 (_,(..‘_. (/% £ L&_IJA_) -2 C,,g__m_.l‘/ T\__r_ &D’L»"/’" Ol &
— A f’.&ﬂ/‘: _‘_,/, < /2/94 — j ! ;£ ~_ .
" j ~~ — . -
8‘ }I’L% L—Mb‘ (¢ s SN / - "T_Llj\j

36. In Case or Fuencexcy, NoTipy—

Name . L , Street address - kh"' )
btfew Tpitenaf ) nd T ‘;J%j_kaLi 5T

Relationship , TN L Telephone City and State ./ s
’ . . +
L ‘J"‘ Lragal, T->2%2 RN e RS
I CerTIFY that y foregoing staternents are true and comnlete to the best of
cause for rejection of the application or dismissal after qppomtmcnt)

(The Office for Emergency Management re<erves the right to investirate all statements made in this application.  Coples
lications or other data may be submitted with this application to support your candiducey )

Vu,’/%n,/ // ~pac &L

my kpowledge and belic],  (Any false statemoent i s oa

4

U. §. GOVIRNMENT PRINTING OFFiICE W20
4=205-41

(Signature) .

(Senenngiven nan o, santislor roatuds, l’}au'x(x\\»,‘ni\t'g

- . ‘



-

(é}(7yg Fobruary 71, 1942

, | Be: Redert Stanghten iysd
lpuhl uut in Charge Offics for Emergensy Nasagemeat
New York, Now Yerk _ : e——2egial Inquixy ’ —

Dear Sir:'

Please conduct an investigation regarding this applicant in strict
compliance with the instructions contained in Bureau Bulletin No. 62, Second
Series, 1941 dated November 29, 1941 and Bureau ieletype dated December 10,
1941. The Bureau is the office of orlglnl gP ts gl the complete investi-
gation must 'be submitted not_later than %, S o

“

Applicant: m Stanghten Iynd

Address: 78 Ceatral Palik, Yest, Sew rﬂkg l‘l Yozrk

Pogition:  Cemsullsat |

Marital Statusg: Narried

Birth Date: g"‘:” 26, 1892 o -
Place where born: m"’ x‘“‘“' . | -

L JORE

Prevest Frank rm:mm. Columbia Muﬂtty. Neu York, New York,

lt. Rebert 7. Crane, Sesretary, Sescial Selease Bssearch ccn-n 230 Park Lm
Nouw York, XNew York.

Pntcnc Yesley G, Hitehell, Oolubh University, Jow !u'k. New Yexk.

s D -."""'

T LR ol »%

mumtmmquwmuuuotmammmcum
eperation), predadly New York, New York, mader Gslen K. Fisher frem 1933 te 1934
mm.oo;mam. Assistant and Birester of Blitsrial Xsseareh,
mmmmu&.mn&mrmﬂ.mw 1926 %o i
Septender, M.MW.&;WMMMM,S&MA
: frem Novender, 1937 te July, m.mm

oa ko Do Dugrens . v
- peDERAL BUREAU OF wves?lkmou
ST Dmmm oF susm:.




8&6, Hew York
Ret Robert Staughton lynd

¥

% Cosmittee indices.

0ftice,
for mgmoa. eredit sud cr!.-hul rnord ehoek.

3

—T

Dimimmm;\\m:n“hxcmm;m

Bobert Stsughton Lyud,
tained in the files of this Buresu.

in the sppuemt report submitted

. -~

Attashaent , y

- [

WNeo TOW
#r. €. A, Tamm e
WMre CIOEE e

TN QRVID

votedd

Mre Nichols
Mre Tracy o ocnn
e Rosen .
Wrs CATIOD e

Mre QOUSY
e, Henden _________

.My Holloman _____

"r. Quine Tamm __—-

W(’) : L

‘”i’-_..‘..__——v i

¥

Tor the information of the New York,

a memorsndus 1s attached,

™he derogatory infmtinn mmm theredin, lheuld be mnmu
by the llu York erzw.

' Yery truly yours,

Pirector

=




LS

Rt .iu

o S han i d Y
k
TR

WW— —

Wr. Volson ______
Mr. €, A, Tomm
Mr. Clegt —

M Glavin
e badd
Mr. Nichols
Mr. Traey pu————
Mo Rosen o,

N CATION s
My, Colley ________
Mr. Hond:

Mr. llollom s

Mr. Quinn ‘I'amfn P e

M M

~-15837-1

Nex York, Mm smlag scdntnl I'ut. !n!e:t,
ir. Lyndts s father and mother were '
i s S L U P
and & mg'mmmmm mm“’
-pl.qod Institute mmmwmm

longer in operstion), under Mr. O. K, and(u
writing up M of the ndlciv published as *Middletowm®,
mmas 1927, he -nplmd umm
awm crﬂnt:mdthm under Dr, Nax

Parrand. PFrom 1927 through 19, h -pl.ond t ths Sogial
mnnummzﬁpgk mm hm:&:
University, New York ty a Profsssor in the mmu Sshool

of Political Saience in the W of Soaiclogy, whare

mmmwmm um:'mhl;‘,
He was & sember of the Consumer's Advisory Board of the N.R.A.
Mir. lynd is married, the name of his wife being Mre. Helen Nerrell
Iynd. ahmhom‘?nhl? m::x&m Nlincis. He is
- presently employed a cansultant ti.utorm
Yaoagemactt, Yashington, D, C. S

Er. MS-W . sesor of oot S
me&m a signer of :a open Letter dated rmry' 2, 1957,
. 1idevala®, persons approached to join the
mwu-mmw-moxmmw -This letter




Res Robert Staughton Iynd , rm Two
o February 16, 1938, Robert 8. lcnd, ‘Professor, Columbis
o Nmity,mmtdnmotnmotm'mmuoa
- Public Affairs®, 20 Veswy Strest, Zoom 1016,-!« tm cit;. ,
(61~7559-2365)

Gerson from the publie cmiu
in & political My- (61-7559-22&8 X 20)

xnlvso.ums, memoxbzdpmoram
entitled, *In Defense of the of RMghts®., This psmphlet protested.
',ﬁotutthtowlondfeﬁomhduuubymmwmm
mtu:nmommmcmmrw.

- (10677049%20) 5z. 4T L. '

Inthumm. Mnonuud 'W_nnet ~
Givil Rights," was distrituted areud the ¢ upuoztho nrlity
ammm,mumwmamwm ;
condemning the Government for indisting Zerl mndaanmy :
One of the signers of this pemphlet was Robert .W.w;
Undversity. - (61-7559-73L pg. K)o

: !Mmotar.mms.w,l’totumotm,
Colusbds University, appsared in the October 7, 1940 issus of the
Comsunist paper, Daily Worker, as one of the eight Mmmw_

.. . Professors who challenged President Dutler of that Untmdty'c -
*Support ¥ar or Got Out Bdlot. (61—7553-A)

nms. Iynd, u.m«rmwncuutm i
of the WWmeM:&WM&*

’ . Om Dessmber A, 1940, ihis organisation e
I © letter when Hareld Spring, & well lnown
Mr. B A Tammy w m W’

S — O Decembar 6, 19:.0.

- A e Wutwctm-nuu ® WL L W4
wetsd v pyfendship withthe Soviet Unlen®, with hesdquarters at’ floom
s :::"—-—— ?s rifth Lnnm, lu Tork cnw (61-7559-Sectio’ 239-11051)
wr. "“"'-—f—.-' R m m 23, 19&0,

eS80 ‘Robert 5, xm. Columbia
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wWr. Tolson

Mr. €, A, Tamm ____
Mre CIORE e

Mre Nichols
[L 1T £ -
WroRosen
Wre Carsedh e
Mr. SotOY
Mr. Hendon
Mr. Holloman _
My, Quinn Tamm ____

My, uuu'_..__—-
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Res

Robert Staughton ILynd

_In February 1941, Dr. and Mrs, Bebert Lynd, 45 Central
Park West, New York City, were listed as members of the "New York .
Conference for Inalienable Rights”. (100-10117 3 pg. L8) -

In March 1941, from 3 reliable confidential sourde, it
was lsarned that Robert lynd, was connected with the *Twentieth
Century Fund®, He was & signer of the "Golden Book®, prepsred by
the Communist Party, containing eulogies to the Soviet Union on::
its 20th Anniversary in 1937. He was a sponsor of: the.Cons
Union and a supporter of S. W, Gersea. (100-14354~2 pg. 2):

Iiberties in imerica®.

Bobert Stanghton Iynd was listed as aipenlorot the
"Rlchigan Committes for Academic Fresdow®, (100-52-85-2)

A reliable, confidential source, who is well asquainted
umaom_sm@mw,mudmmumumuﬂum :
views and would definitely lebel him as a "fallow traveler”. (100-706 38k
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Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU "FILE NO.  T7=784

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIQN

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD ;2& REPORT MADE BY 3% 2, i
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 42U~h2  |3-18,19,2
TIME ‘9

ROBERT STUAGHTON IIND - ()

also known as ROBERT BROWNING LIND

|- — according to the scholastic-record..-

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: LIND born September 1893 in New Albany, Indiana.*
Princeton University from September 1910 to June 1S914. . .
Received AB Degree in English, with honors.. No disciplinary.
action or derogatory information in school record. Professor
described him as intelligent, took advantage of opportunities
and a hard worker. Was said to have written several radical:
7 A articles after graduation. Many students said to have con-
/< 2\  sidered LYND as being "Leftist® in his views., LYND wrote

,
AN

S

S

2T criticism of Princeton in that no negroes were admitted to the

- school, there was a barrier between students and faculty, -
j/ N and Princeton students were "snobbish”. No credit or criminal

(X v  record in Princeton, . ‘ A

Bt A )
o -ROC-

REFERENCE: Bureau letter dated February 21, 1942. 3Bureau file 77-1583 ‘

DETAILS: mégistrars office, Nassau Hall,’_‘Princgton
ersity, Princeton, N. J. produced the records which refl

T the following information concerning ROBERT BROWNING LYND. -

He was born in September, 1893 in New Albany, Indiana. His father was a
cashier in the Citizens National Bank, Louisville, Ky. . The applicant at
ed the Male High School, Louisville, Kentucky, and in September, 1910, I
enrolled at Princeton University, majoring in English. The average of a
grades while in instant school was 2.3 with the average grade being 2.5.
The record revealed that the applicant graduated with Homors receiving an:
'AB degree in English on June 16, 1914+ There was no disciplinary action o
derogatory information concerning the applicant while in instant school
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'1914. At that time LYND appeared to be a very intelligent young man

. muumi Secreta.ry's Office » Nassau Hall,
- Princeton University, + J¢ produced LYND'S alumni record-whi.

77784

Inasmuch as LYND lived in the University Dormitory
in 1910 to 1914, no neighborhood investigat:.on could be conducted.

CHARIES W.. mmm',.ao \ Nassau Hall, Princeton
University, Pﬁ.nceton, N, Jey i‘urnished the following infomtion to
the ﬂn.ter conceming ROBERT LYND. ;

LYND attended several of his English classes in 1913 and

and was above the average student in his class. ILYND was very sincere
in his work, and was different from most students in that he made the
most of his opportunities while in college, whereas most students seemed -
to merely drift the beat they could. ur. KENNEDY heard that LYND wrote
several rather radical articles after graduation but he could give 'no
details as to there contents or names. Mr. KENNEDY stated that it had
been such a long time since he had seen LIND, he could not give any
further information concerning him. He had not: heard of any of LYND'S
ctivities since leaving school other than the books mentioned above.

Princeton, N. J. she e fo g ormation to the writer con-

cerning ROBERT LYND.

LYND had given a series of lectures to the Princeton
Undergraduate school. The lectures had to do with social problems, and
the main thought behind the lectures was that the many problems of society
should be considered by the government who in_ d govern the :
people along lines to remedy their probl tated that
inasmich as Princeton was considered rather conservative, the lectures
were fromed ny of the students who believed LYND to be "Leftist®+'
in his viewe%cmed that LYND had written several books dealing
with social problems. e books were: MIDDLETOWN, MIDDLETOWN IN TRANSITION,
and KNOWLEDGE FOR WHAT. The MIDDLETOWN series had to do with th
problems of the citizens in the the small tomn of Muncie, Indiana
further advised the writer that he did not know LIND personally a.nd could:
give no information as to his background or loplity.

reflected the following information., When asked by the student paper ‘at
Princeton University to comment on his four years at Princeton, Mr. LYND
replied that he was surprised that Princeton did not admit negroes to th
University. He further stated that tho barr:.er betlreen the studonts and 8




e ea e e -

77-784

the faculty was very greats UHe would be in favor of the students
ealling the professors by their first name. He also stated that
the students of Princeton were snobbish to a certain degree in

comparison with other schools.

Chief of- Police, B, W.- MAHAN, Princeton, N. J.

Police Department, advised the writer that he had no traffic viclation 5

or criminal record on LYND in his files.

\tlantic Credit and Adjustment
Bureau, 141 East Iron reet, Trenton, N. J., advised the writer
that she had no credit record on LYND in her files.

- -~ REFERRED UPON COMPLEZTION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -




FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

Form No. 1 : .
e ormiGINATED AT  BUREAU FILENO. TT=TT242

REPORT MADE BY "~~~ =

DATE WHEN MADE

WASHINGTON, D. Co - 5al6mi2 |

OFFICE FCR EMERGENCY MANAGRMENTY
SPECIAL IN@IRY . ...

TME

ROBERT smnsmoxpﬁﬁn o

synopsisor FACTs: Applicant residing New York City. Dies Committee ,rgco;iis
contain numerous references to applicant.

- RIC =

REFERENCE ¢ Bureau letter to New York dated February 21, 1942, (Bureau
- file #77-15837.) |

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D« Ce

mn. the Office of the Chief of the In~
vestigative , Office for Emergency Management, advised that applicant

was not residing in Washington and his present address is 75 Central Park
West, New York City. «

The files of the Dies Committee were checked by Special Agent
and disclosed the following information concerning the applicants

wprofessor ROBERT S. LYND (Sympathizer) 1940
Teacher at Columbia University - Member of

Committee for Academic Freedom. Daily Worker
. 10=16~40 p. 5¢8. '

WLYND, ROBERT , ,
News Chronicle - Contributor; praises "Revolt on
the Clyde,* by WILLIAM GALLACHER - Daily Worker - -
July 28, 1936, Ps Se o ' e

s 2208 CHARGE
K ~
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" wLYND, ROBERT (contimued)

: -Dally Worker, Oct.

National Emergency Conference ..~
Member, Provisional Sponsoring Committee

(Letterhead May 19, 1939)

wFrontier Films - _ ]
Member, Advisory Board (undated letterhead)

wpmerican League Against War and Fascism
Signer of Statement against FRANCO Spies
Daily Worker, May 11, 1937, p. 1

nAmerican Civil Liberties Unton
Signer of letters supporting GERSON
Daily Worker, 3/4/38 p. 1

nAm. Com. for Democracy and Intellectual Freedom

Executive Committee
Signer of letter of protest to NICHOLAS MURRAY BUTLER

Daily Worker, Oct. 12,.1940, p. &

wLYND, ROBERT S. ) :
An. Com., for Dem. & Intellectual Freedom

Took stand against Columbia University's
President, NICHOLAS M. BUTLER, on his views -
(New Masses, Oct. 15, 1940, P. 17)

#Am, Com. for Dem. & Intellectual Freedom
Signer of petition to discontime DIES Committee
(Mineographed sheet attached to letterhead Jan. 17, 1940)

- nAm, Com. for Dem. & Intellectﬁal Fr‘eedoxh‘

Sponsor of Citizens Rally, 4/13/40. : '
(Leaflet, Citizens Rally, Carnegie Hall, N.Y.City
3/13/40, sponsored by American Committee)

pm. Com. for Dem. & Int. Freedom -
Signer of appeal on behalf of enti-fascist refugees =
trapped in France, sent to CORDELL HULL .

(Daily Worker, July 22, 1940, ml c5)

nim. Com. for Dem. & Int. Freedom
Member, New York Committee -
(Letterhead December 1, 1929%

§
]

Li
i

nim, -Com. for Dem. & Int. Freedom % . L
Sigrer of Open Letter to NICHORASMPERAY BUTLER .
denouncing "pro-war® stand. . e




®"LYND, ROBERT S. (contimed)

American Committee for Protection to Foreign Bornm
Sponsor T ,

Program Fifth National Conference

"American Council on Public Affairs
Member, Advisory Board Sk
(Booklet, Five Years of HITLER, back cover) T

"American Friends of Spanish Democracy
Signer of letter to President
Daily Worker, 2/7/38 p. 4

nAmerican Friends of Spanish Democracy
Signer of petition to lift arms embargo
Daily Worker, 4/8/38 p. 4

WBOAZ letter on FRANCO in reply to SEDGWICK
Signer
Daily Worker, 3/8/38 p. 2

"Comnittee for Boycott against Japanese Aggression
Signer of appeal
Daily Worker, 2/25/38 p. 4

nConference on Constitutional Liberties in America
Sponsor : '

(Program Leaflet, Call to a Conference on

Constitutional Liberties in America, July 7, 1940, D. 4)
®Consumers Union

Sponsor (Undated circular)

“Consumers Union
Wrote supporting CU's boycott of Nazi goods
(Consumers Union Reports, Dec. 1938, p. 15)

"Consumers Unlon of UL S~~~ T T T
Sponsor _
(New Masses, 3/2/37, p. 28)

%Council for Pan American Democracy RN
Signer of Open Letter to the President of Brazil
‘to save LIUZ CARLOS PRESTES = . - . “..
(New Masses, 12/3/40, pe 28)... -

-
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